

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 16565/2006  
of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,directions and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.[NOT PRESENT]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Operation of direction No.19 contained in the impugned order directing

removal of all hoardings on the main roads of Delhi shall remain stayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master