

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 7479/2007

I.A.No.1 in & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 16565/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S PIONEER PUBLICITY CORP.PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 10/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amarjit Singh Chandhoik, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Manmeet Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Operation of Direction No.19 contained in the impugned order directing removal of all hoardings on the main roads of Delhi shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C)No.9232/2007 entitled Municipal Corporation of Delhi Vs. High Court of Delhi Th. Registrar & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master