

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No.16565/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
for Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seek four weeks' time for filing Counter Affidavit.

Granted.

Await service of notice of Respondent Nos.2 and 5.

List the matter on 10th January, 2008.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

s Registrar