

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

Municipal Corp. of Delhi

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

High Court of Delhi Th. Registrar & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for for directions with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.  
Ms. Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Kailash Golani,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariaprutham,Adv.  
For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti  
service in addition is allowed as prayed for. Served respondents may  
file counter affidavit till then.  
List the matter on 26.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar