

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2007

Date: 26/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for M/s. AP & J Chambers, Advs.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
for Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.9232/07 has to file the process fee before 3rd March, 2008. Dasti notice be issued before

..2/-

.2.

7th March, 2008, which may be served through the counsel for such litigants, if they appear in the connected SLP(C)No.16935/07, else petitioner has to serve them by dasti service in due course.

Mr. Harender Singh, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.9232/07 accepts notice for the same litigant, being Respondent No.3 in SLP(C)No.16935/07 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

They may do so before next date.

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.16935/07 may serve Respondent No.1 through the Central Agency. Concerned advocates who have filed Counter Affidavit on record shall supply the copies to the advocates on record.

List the matters on 25th March, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar