

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2007

Date: 25/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Ram, adv.  
for Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
for M/s. AP & J Chambers,Advs.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv.

Dr. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yadhuvanshi, Adv.  
for Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner in SLP(C)No.9232/07 has to pay the process fee within a week.

Issue notice immediately thereafter, as per earlier order upon the unserved  
respondents.

List the matters on 6th May, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar