

hITEM NO.54 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.9232/2007. They have  
to file process fee within a week without fail.

...2/-

:2:

Petitioner is permitted to serve the dasti notice through the advocates  
who have filed their appearance in any of the SLP.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 14.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar