

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Manmeet Arora, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.For Respondent(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 9232/2007, who is common in both the special leave petitions, can be served through learned advocate who has filed appearance in special leave petition (c) No. 16935/2007; for the purpose, dasti service is allowed.

List the matter on 5-12-2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar