

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 16565/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi,Adv.

Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.9232/2007.
Additional dasti service is allowed. Petitioner

..2/-

- 2 -

is permitted to serve such dasti notice through concerned Advocate, if any has filed their appearance in connected SLP for the same litigant.

Respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 18th February, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar