

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 16565/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi,Adv.
Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Registry has to be careful while making Office Report as such in SLP(C) No. 16935/2007 Respondent No.1 is served and proof of service is filed on record on 4th March, 2008.

..2/-

- 2 -

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 9232/2007 wherein respondent No.2 Union of India is unserved. As a last chance, petitioner has to confirm service by dasti mode through Standing Counsel before 13 th April, 2009.

Dasti notice be issued without fail, before 25th March, 2009.
List the matter on 13th April, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar