

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 16565/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.
(Office report on default dated 19.8.09)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four
weeks' time to serve the unserved Respondent No.2. He is also
permitted to serve a copy of the notice on the Central Law Agency.

Dasti in addition.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master