

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9232/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 16565/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Ms. Anuja Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita ,Adv  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.  
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi,Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji ,Adv.  
Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana,Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Saima Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.  
Vakalatnama is not filed by Respondent No.2 in SP(C) No. 9232/2007.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar