

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9232/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/03/2007 in WP No. 16565/2006 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 16935/2007

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR.JUSTUCE A.K.SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms.Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Johri, Adv.

Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.07.09

11:59:35 IST

List on 14.07.2014.

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR