

ITEM NO.309

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XIV

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9232/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
26/03/2007 in WP No. 16565/2006 passed by the High Court Of
Delhi At N. Delhi)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI TH. REGISTRAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16935/2007

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Asit Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

For Mr. D. S. Mahra,AOR(NP)

Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar